

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩



[Govt. Aided] Affiliated to University of Kalyani DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303

Brief Report of Collaborative activities with Vidyanagar College, Vidyanagar, West Bengal and Domkal Girls' College, Domkal, Murshidabad, West Bengal

From Vidyanagar College (Session: 2022-2023)

Sl.No	Name of the Teacher	Designation	Department	Date	Sem
1.	Dr. Arunima Ray (Chowdhury)	Associate Professor	History	10/08/2022	5th
2.	Dr. Parthapratim Sen	Associate Professor	Political Science	17/08/2022	5th
3.	Prof. Samir Ghosh	Assistant Professor	Education	24/08/2022	5th

From Domkal Girls' College (Session: 2022-2023)

Sl.No	Name of the Teacher	Designation	Department	Date	Sem
1.	Dr. Krishnendu Roy	Assistant Professor of Education	Education	14/09/2022	5th
2.	Mr. Esarul Islam	SACT of History	History	15/09/2022	5th

pt no. 91. 22 **Principal**

Vidyanagar College

Vidyanagar, West Bengal

Dr. S. P. Agarwan Principal

Vidyanagar College

Principal

Domkal Girls' College

Domkal, Murshidabad, West Bengal

PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College

Domkal, Murshidabad

ডোমকল গার্লস্ কলেজ

ছাপিত-২০১১

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নহ: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



[Govt. Aided]
Affiliated to University of Kalyani
Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f)
AISHE Code: C-53416
Website: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Date: 02/08/2022

Ref. No.: DGC/O/98(A)/2022

To

The Principal

Vidyanagar College

N D Road, Vidyanagar, West Bengal

Email Id: vidya.college.56@gmail.com

Sub: Prayer to Depute Faculty Members in the subject of History, Political Science and Education in respect to Faculty Exchange Programme.

Sir,

I would like to request you to depute the faculty members of your Institution in the subject stated above during the period 10/08/2022 to 24/08/2022 to deliver lectures for the students of 5th Semester, Domkal Girls' College, Domkal, Murshidabad to promote Faculty Exchange Programme under MoU formed with your Institution dated: 30/11/2021 Thanking You,

With regards,

Domkal Girls' College

Domkal, Murshidabad

PRINCIPAL

Domkal Girls' College

Domkal, Murshidabad



(ভাষকণ, ঘূর্ণিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ३ त्यकेल domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com क्षाण मर्: वक्रवचननविक्रके



[Govt. Aided] Affiliated to University of Kalyani Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f) AISHE Code: C-53416 Website domkalqirlscollege ac in DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Date: 30/08/2022

Ref. No.:DGC/O/112(A)/2022

To The Principal Vidyanagar College N D Road, Vidyanagar, West Bengal Email Id: vidya.college.56@gmail.com

Subject: Acceptance Letter regarding Deputation of Faculty Members as per your letter dated: 17/08/2022 to promote Faculty Exchange Programme.

Sir.

As per your letter dated: 17/08/2022, the undersigned has accepted by the recommendation of following faculty members on 14/09/2022 to 16/09/2022 with immense pleasure. List of faculties, who will visit your institution to take classes, is enclosed herewith. Please feel free to contact with the teachers for further instructions. Once again, I appreciate the initiative you have taken.

With Regards,

Principal

Domkal Girls' College CIPAL

Domkal, Murshidabad, Murshidabad

Sl.No.	Name of the Teacher Designation		Contact Details	
1.	Dr. Krishnendu Roy	Assistant Professor of Education	9732770199	
2.	Mr. Esarul Islam	SACT of History	8926721794	

MoU/LINKAGE/ COLLABORATION

BETWEEN

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE & VIDYANAGAR COLLEGE

class of an hour on 10th of August, 2022 for the students of B.A.5th Semester of the Department Professor/ Associate Professor/ Assistant Professor/ SACT, Department of History has taken a This is to certify that Dr./Prof./Sri/Smt. DR. ARUNIMA RAY (CHOWDHURY), Principal/ of History of Domkal Girls' College, Domkal, Murshidabad to promote exchange of faculty as part of MoU/ Linkage/ Collaboration(Agreement Date:30/11/2022).

attended the class with appreciation and have benefitted from it. No remuneration has been paid The college hereby acknowledges its gratitude to him/her for the service rendered. The students to him/her by the college for this service.

Bogliolo8/92

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE IQAC CO-ORDINATOR

PRINCIPAL CONTRACTOR DOMKAL GIRLS' COLPEGE

Domkal Girls' College

MoU/LINKAGE/COLLABORATION

BETWEEN

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE & VIDYANAGAR COLLEGE

Professor/ Assistant Professor/ SACT, Department of Political Science of Vidyanagar College, has This is to certify that Dr./Prof./Sri/Smt. Dr. Parthapratim Sen, Principal/ Professor/ Associate Department of Political Science of Domkal Girls' College, Domkal, Murshidabad to promote taken a class of an hour on 17th of August, 2022 for the students of B.A..5th Semester of the exchange of faculty as a part of MoU/ Linkage/ Collaboration (Agreement Date:30/11/2021).

attended the class with appreciation and have benefitted from it. No remuneration has been paid The college hereby acknowledges its gratitude to him/her for the service rendered. The students to him/her by the college for this service.

Bageliplos/22

IQAC CO-ORDINATOR DOMKAL GJRLAS' COLLEGE

PRINCIPAL PRINCI

Domkal Girls' College

MoU/LINKAGE/COLLABORATION

BETWEEN

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE & VIDYANAGAR COLLEGE

Department of Education of Domkal Girls' College, Domkal, Murshidabad to promote exchange Professor/ Assistant Professor/ SACT, Department of Education of Vidyanagar College, has taken This is to certify that Dr./Prof./Sri/Smt. Prof. Samir Ghosh, Principal/ Professor/ Associate a class of an hour on 24th of August, 2022 for the students of B.A. 5th Semester of the of faculty as a part of MoU/Linkage/ Collaboration (Agreement Date:30/11/2021).

attended the class with appreciation and have benefitted from it. No remuneration has been paid The college hereby acknowledges its gratitude to him/her for the service rendered. The students to him/her by the college for this service.

Bogligylospi

IQAC CO-ORDINATOR DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

Barbar Cirle College

PRINCIPAL PRINCI



VIDYANAGAR COLLEGE

(ACCREDITED BY NAAC AND GRADED 'B+')

Vidvanagar, P.O. - Charashyamdas, South 24-Parganas Pin - 743 503, Phone - (033) 2495 9218, West Bengal, INDIA

E-mail: vidya.college.56@gmail.com, Website: www.vidyanagarcollege.net

Ref. No. :

Date:

REPORT

29/08/2022

Name of the Event:

Faculty Exchange Programme

Date of the Programme:

29/08/2022

Name of the faculty:

Dr. Alak Kumar Das, Principal

Domkal Girls College, Domkal, Murshidabad Room No. -93

Venue: No. of Participants:

52 Hons+General Students of Vidyanagar College

As a part of MoU activity, Department of Commerce, Vidyanagar College organized a Faculty Exchange Programme on 28/08/2022 at Vidyanagar South 24-Parganas. Dr. Alak Kumar Das, Principal, Domkal Girls College, Domkal, Murshidabad delivered a lecture on "Emerging Issues in Entrepreneurship" to our students. Students interacted well. Students listened to Dr. Das eagerly and asked quarries to clarify their doubts. Also students gave positive feedback about the class.



Dr. Alak Kumar Das, Principal, Domkal Girls College "Emerging Issues in Entrepreneurship"

Outcome of the Programme:

Students will learn about the concepts important concepts of "Emerging Issues in Entrepreneurship". The lecture will provide students with a well-rounded educational experience that can benefit them in their academic and professional careers.

> Dr. S.P.Agarwala Principle Vidyanagar College South 24 Parganas